TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM594057

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RevMax Performance, LLC		08/21/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	East West Bank, as Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	135 N. Los Robles Avenue, 3rd Floor	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91101	
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88610936	ZEROTUNE
Serial Number:	88610957	ZEROSTAT
Serial Number:	88610909	ZEROFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@katten.com **Correspondent Name:** Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten

Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe St

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	332779-58
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Brozovic/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=EWB Transgo - Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks- RevMax#page1.tif source=EWB Transgo - Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks- RevMax#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007033 FRAME: 0543

source=EWB Transgo - Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks- RevMax#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007033 FRAME: 0544

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS August 21, 2020

WHEREAS, REVMAX PERFORMANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Pledgor</u>") is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, (all such trademarks, registrations and applications, collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (all such patents, registrations and applications, collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of February 28, 2017, in which the Pledgor has agreed with East West Bank, a California banking corporation, in its capacity as Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement (the "Collateral Agent"), with offices at 135 N. Los Robles Ave., 3rd Floor, Pasadena, California 91101, to execute this Grant;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as security for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Pledgor does hereby grant to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Patents, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks. This Grant has been given in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement, and the provisions of this Grant are without prejudice to and in addition to the provisions of the Security Agreement, which are incorporated herein by this reference.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007033 FRAME: 0545

REVMAX PERFORMANCE, LLC

Mhe Coton

By:

Name: Marshall C. White

Title: Secretary

Schedule A
TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Application or Registration No.	Country	Issue or <u>Filing Date</u>
RevMax Performance, LLC	ZEROTUNE	88610936	U.S.	Sep. 10, 2019
RevMax Performance, LLC	ZEROSTAT	88610957	U.S.	Sep. 10, 2019
RevMax Performance, LLC	ZEROFLEX	88610909	U.S.	Sep. 10, 2019

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Patent</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Application or Registration No.	Country	Issue or <u>Filing Date</u>
Direct lubricating input shaft assembly	RevMax Performance, LLC	10,385,962	U.S.	August 20, 2019
Torque convertor sprag clutch retainer	RevMax Performance, LLC	D732,084	U.S.	June 16, 2015
Billet Hub	RevMax Performance, LLC	Unfiled – Attorney Docket No. 7554D	U.S.	Unfiled

TRADEMARK REEL: 007033 FRAME: 0547

RECORDED: 08/25/2020